TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743324

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNME	NT
-------------------------------	----

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALLY BANK, as Agent		07/22/2022	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cargomatic, Inc.		
Street Address:	211 E. Ocean Blvd.		
City:	ng Beach		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90802		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6056838	CARGOMATIC
Registration Number:	5743959	CARGOMATIC
Registration Number:	5743958	CARGOMATIC
Registration Number:	5743957	CARGOMATIC
Registration Number:	5964645	CARGOMATIC
Registration Number:	4678843	CARGOMATIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1744429 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Dunn
SIGNATURE:	/Robin Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007799 FRAME: 0654

900708891

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Cover Sheet with IP Release-Cargomatic, Inc#page2.tif source=TM Cover Sheet with IP Release-Cargomatic, Inc#page3.tif source=TM Cover Sheet with IP Release-Cargomatic, Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007799 FRAME: 0655

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of July 22, 2022 (this "Release") is made by Ally Bank, as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "Secured Party"), under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 28, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Secured Party and Cargomatic, Inc. (the "Grantor") and recorded April 29, 2021 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 7274, Frame 339.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest ("Security Interest") in the Grantor's trademark collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Released Trademarks").

The Secured Party now wishes to release and terminate the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases and terminates the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

4866-5050-0134_4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007799 FRAME: 0656 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

ALLY BANK

By:

Name: Mex Vecker

Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (4866-5050-0134)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007799 FRAME: 0657

<u>EXHIBIT A</u>

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
cargomatic	88/451123	5/29/19	6,056,838	5/19/20	Cargomatic, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)
cargematic	88/074514	8/10/18	5,743,959	5/7/19	Cargomatic, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)
cargomatic	88/074511	8/10/18	5,743,958	5/7/19	Cargomatic, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)
cargomatic	88/074506	8/10/18	5,743,957	5/7/19	Cargomatic, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)
cargomatic	88/074502	8/10/18	5,964,645	1/21/20	Cargomatic, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)
CARGOMATIC	86/317893	6/23/14	4,678,843	1/27/15	Cargomatic, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

4866-5050-0134_4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007799 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 07/25/2022